COUNTY OF ERIE

CHRIS COLLINS

CoUNTY EXECUTIVE

February 17, 2011

The Honorable

Erie County Legislature _
92 Franklin Street — Fourth Floor
Buffalo, New York 14202

RE: Survey Technical Services Agreement County Wide
TVGA Consultants, Elma NY

Honorable Members:

This resolution seeks approval for the County Executive to enter into an Agreement with the firm
of TVGA Consultants for providing Survey Services for Erie County road and bridge work.

Should your honorable body require further information, I encourage you to contact the
Department of Public Works, Office of the Commissioner. Thank you for your consideration on
this matter.

Sincerely,

CHRIS COLLINS
Erie County Executive

RATH BUILDING » 95 FRANKLIN STREET » BUFFALO, NUY. + 14202 - (716) 858-6000 « WWW.ERIE.GOV
Comm. 6E-25

Page 1 of 8




To: Hororable Members of the Erie County Legislature

From: Department of Public Wotks, Office of the Commissioner

Re: Survey Technical Services Agreement County Wide
TVGA Consultants, Elma NY

Date: February 17, 2011

SUMMARY

Eric County road and bridge work often requires surveyed confirmation of right of way and
property lines. TVGA Consultants, an approved provider of enginceting services via Comm.
14E-19 of July 17, 2008, is recommended by the Departmetit of Pubhc Works as best suited for

this task.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

The project cost of $100,000.00 is available from pay as you go funding in SAP Project B. 21001,
2010 Capital Ovetlay Program.

REASONS FOR RECOMMENDATION

TVGA Consultant engineers will aid the Department of Public Works in determining properfy
rrghts assomated wﬂh road and bmdge pro; ects, as’ weﬂ as assist in detemnmng any demgn

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

The Count County of Fri¢ is in need of surveyor services for the purposes of: determining right of way
and design alternatives,

CONSEOQOUENCES OF NEGATIVE ACTION
Frie County road and bridge work may bie delayed due to the lack of rélated survey information.

STEPS FOLLOWING APPROVAL
An Agreement w:II be executed with TVGA Consultants, and road and bridge work can proceed.

C OMPTROLLER’S OFFICE REVIEW
The proposed legislation has ‘been reviewed by by the Comptroliéi’s Office and is related to an
authorized Capital Project for which there are sufficient approptiations for the action proposed.

Deputy Cnmptméler
Comptroller’s Office

GIS/GZ/Is
File Copy (DPW.2. 2? 11-1.Technical Services Agreement.docx)

Comm. 6E-25
Page 2 of 8




A RESOLUTION SUBMITTED BY:
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

RE:  Survey Technical Services Agreement
County Wide
TVGA Consultants, Elma NY

WHEREAS, Erie Cbunty must confirm right of way and property rights prior to various
county-wide road and bridge work projects; and

WHEREAS, your honorable body has previously approved a General
Architectural/Engineering Agreement with the firm of TVGA Consultants for providing
professional services on County projects via Comm.14E-19 of July 17, 2008; and

WHEREAS, the County Executive is requesting authorization from your honorable body
to execute an Agreement with TVGA Consultants for providing Professional Survey Services to
the Department of Public Works.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, that the County Executive be authorized to execute an Agreement with
TVGA Consultants for providing Professional Survey Services to the Department of Public
Works related to various road and bridge projects for an amount not to exceed $100,000.00; and
be it further

RESOLVED, that the payment for the above agreement be allocated from SAP Project
B.21001, 2010 Capital Road Overlay Program (PAYGO), WBS element B.21001.1.7, for an
amount not to exceed $100,000.00; and be it further

RESOLVED, that three (3) certified copies of this resolution be sent to the Department of
Public Works, Office of the Commissioner, and one copy each to the Office of the County
Executive, the Division of Budget and Management, and the Office of the Comptroller.

Comm. 6E-25
Page 3 of 8




OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER REVIEW DATE: 02/18/2011

PROJECT TITLE: _B.21001 2010 Capital Overlay

1) 1S THE REASON FOR THIS C‘(}yx&m’ CONSISTENT WITH THE PURPOSE
OF THE PROJECT: YES NO

TR'NQ, RETURN THIS REQUEST TO THE DEPARTMENT
IF YES, COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING VERTFICATION

2) PROJECT AVAILABLE APPROPRIATION

TOTAL PROJECT REVENUES $_ 6,248,593.00

TOTAL PROJECT APPROPRIATIONS $ _ 6,248,593.00

LESS: TOTAL EXPENDITURE TO DATE $ 487081549

TOTAL COMMITMENTS $ 731,247.55

AVAILABLE APPROPRIATIONS AS OF DATE OFREQUEST  § 646,529.96

LESS: CONTRACT AMOUNT: 10G,000:00.

NET AVAILABLE APPROPRIATIONS $ _ 546,529.96

COMMENTS: _Cash in project: $1,445,886.89

REQUEST APPROVED:

REQUESTDENIED:
DATE: 'ag///;{'/ 1

PageJof2 Office of the Comptroller Review 2/18/11 1:33.BM Comm. 6E-25
Page 4 of 8




Projects Budget Consumption Report Date: 02/18/2011 _ page: 1 / 2

Fund/Growp  410..520 |
Funds cepter » } o _ _ _ ( _ )
Funded Program B.2100L (2010 Capital Overlay Program ]

© [

52, 805.00~ E2,805.00~ ; 52, 805.00-
195,788.00% 185,788, 00— 195,788.00-
e ' o - 162, 012. 82~
1,800,000.00- 1.,800,000.00-. 1,637,887, 18-
[yl 4,200,000.00- 4,200,000.00- 4,200,000.00-

% Revenue | | 6.000,000.00-|  248,593.00-| 6,248,593.00-| | 6,248,593.00-

71,737.98 | 1,645,613,98
655,509.57 | 2,839,673,21
3857528730

6,000,000.00 248,593.00 | 6,248,593.00 |

|* Expense , | 6,000,000.00 | 248,593.00 | 6,248,593.00 |  731,247.55 | 4,870,815.49
*% Commitment Ttef - ' ' ] § ' 731,247,585

14377, 777.51~

Comm. 6E-25
Page 5 of 8




{Capital Trial Balance _ ' Date Printed: 02/18/2011 _ c1ienu4100 Page: 2. of 2
‘Eund(s) s 400,599 Fiscal Year. 201z p roject(s} +21001 2010 capital Overlay Program o ' o
Parlod i to 16

1,560;101.12 | 124,214.23~  1,445,886.89
114,214.,23~ 114,214.23 §7,209.38~ 67,209,388~
900,00~ 67,209.38 §7,208.38~ :900.0C~

1,444,986.89 181,423 .62 | 248,632.99- 1,377, 777.51
52, 805: 00~ 52,805.00-
185,788.00-. 195,788.00-
162,012.82~ 162,012 .,82~
1,637, 98718~ ] - i,837,987.18-
4,200,000 00~ 4,200,000.00~
6, 248,593.00— 6,248,593 .00~

1,645; 613.98 o : 1,645,613.98

2,772,463.83 67,208,338 2,839,673.21

545 i : 385,528.30 385,528.30

* Expendltures _ 47303,606.;1. 67,209,538 4,870,815.49

{*% Total ' ' - 248,632.99 248,632.99- o
Comm. 6E-25

Page 6 of 8




2010 CONSOLIDATED RESO

ATTACHMENT B . 12040 CAPITAL BUDGET BOND RESOLUTION - PROJECT COMPONENTS [
o i i i i 1 Reso#25-2010 Dtd, 2/4/10 Comnm, 3E-5.(as amendad 2010) ]
COLLUMN % A Al ] ... B [ ] b E . i G,
| sap o i . g . e | AMOUNTOF ETATEOF. | v mrmns corm ! PEU ' ' CARITAL
Le | erou. PROJE T DESCRIPTION ST i coer]  Bonps | papERaLAID |MOSEESRUECR)  soc. 11,00a PROJECT DETAILS BUDGET PAGE
NG Pt Pumpos ; L AUTHORZED |, EXPECTED | -7 =" " | refersnce ; REFERENCE |
'P;f )(‘rgs(c) The County. rmust provide  annual :capital~ malnterance and)
L o ! repairs to the County owngd stadllim facilities pursuant to-the
_ | 2010 REHABILITATION OF RALPH. _ : . terms of ‘the Lease Agraement betwoenh the Efa County
1 A21002  |WILSON STADIUM {ORCHARD 5 $ 8,000,000 & 3,000,000 Stadium Corparation and.-the Buffale Bills; Funding In the| B-107, 108 8118
PARKY 12010 Capital'Budget confinges the rehabllitation program-at
|the Btadium, ingluding, paving Work, plumbing, electrical,
‘ HVAC and'géndral construction work,
"5 yrs, As per the agreernent signed by the-County In 2004; the
) o ] Par. 19(c) | Countyis:commitied 1o provid o capital furding to imptement’
2010 BOTANICAL GARDEN ] - o Lot the Mastar Pian implementation for the Gardens totaling §9 |
2 A21003 |MASTER PLAN IMPLEMENTATION s $ 1000600 | 3 1,000,000 |. million during the period of 2005-2013. Funding inthe 2010 | B-107, 108-§ 118
AND REHABILITATION (BUFFALOY Capltal bidget continues funding the next but not dmited 1.
_ phaie. constriictionof the Growihg House and miscallaneous
.. 10T . . L. .
1 18yrs, J1his phase of work s the Continuaten of Gounty: gapitaly
~ |301D-BUFFALQ NIAGARA. Par. 12(aj{2): profocis ‘staitéd in 1994, This phase will fund, but not be )
3 | A21004 JCONVENTION CENTER 8 $ 1,000,000 5 1,000,600 o limited to, tha rengvatians to:the Kitchian, marquee sign & front) B-107, 10978 118
: REHABILITATION. (BUFFALQ)- ' arirance, exhibiion hal renovation and  misceliancous
o . fumniture, fletires & equipment, e e
T 15'yrs. “This - project will continue to fund: the next phase. of the
2010 GOURT FACILITY EXTERIOR; _ Par /1 2)(2)  |construction ‘and. deslgr, bit not: pe: limited *to; -exterior]
4 ADI005 ENVESCRE, WATERPROOFING I3 § 12500000 § 1,250,000 waterproofing and’ sealant work-at Eria Gounty Goistt building| B-107, 108 & 118
AND REPAIRS (BUFFALQ) ahd gxtarior masonry,. waterprofing: and sealant. work atQld
. County Hail - site.work & milscollaneaus work,
5 - :
18.yrs. e e . N
Bar, 20 The: 2010-capital overlay ‘program provides. for réhabilitation
2070 CARITAL OVERLAY : I . o - o workt 1o iniclude, -5ut not Fmited to, pavement and shoulder)
B B21001 | hncram (COUNTYWIDE] c $  efo0e00t $  1.300,000. 5 4,200,000 widening, ‘drainage improvemgnits; sight gistange and safety|B-107, 1108118
AN TY : 1 X improverents.. Completion ‘of these projects ‘will result in}
future gperating and maintenanee savings. . :
o
‘i.‘r i ey Ty !:?"i?'m%f"
e
! ~|J- (Lt '.f'".dn!%‘ll“l I=‘|-E}§'5'5 Lt
f i -"gl;{h\i;{gﬁ%n
R 1 yﬁ\{ THliygire
i eAl Friei T ?,[;n glﬁg
M (HER RGBT
X L] e/‘
}ﬁﬁﬁ

Pagé 1of ¥

Comm. 6E-
Page 7 of 8

25



TO; LORNE STEINHART, DEPUTY COMPTROLLER
COMPTROLLER’S OFFICE

RE: PROPOSED RESOLUTIONS REQUIRING RULE 55/2.34

CONTRACT APPROVAIL CHECKLIST
CONFIRMATION OF AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS IN CAPITAL PROJECTS

REQUESTING DEPARTMENT COMPLETE ITEMS 1 THROUGH 5

1. CONTRACTOR'S NAME _TVGA Consuliants

2, AMOUNT OF CONTRACT $100.000.00

3. PROJECT NUMBER ' B.21601 _(PAYGO )

4, PROJECT TITLE 2010 Capital Overlay Program

Funding questions; Gary Zawodzinski at 8300
5. DEPARTMENT CONTACT Letter pickup: Lynn Sacha at 8301

COMPTROLLER'S OFFICE COMPLETE ITEMS 6 AND 7
6.  AVAILABILITY OFFUNDS  § | 445 Xf(ﬂ % Ci

7. PERFORMED BY

Date sent to'Comptroller's Office: Fehi‘u’at-v 17,2011

[55 compt _08]

Comm. 6E-25
Page 8 of 8






